功率电感
承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客 户 名 称：
Customer Name：
客 户 料 号 :
Customer P/N:
产 品 名 称：

Tolera
nce(uH
)
测试频率
Test Freq.
(kHz/v)
直流电阻
DCR
Max (Ω)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
线径WIRE
(φ/mm)
圈数TS
(Ref)
SCD.1273.DYF470MT01 47 100/0.25 0.143 6.50 0.40 28.5
SCD.1273.DYF680MT01 68 100/0.25 0.189 5.50 0.38 34.5
SCD.1273.DYF101MT01 100 100/0.25 0.273 4.50 0.35 41.5
SCD.1273.DYF151MT01 150 100/0.25 0.390 3.70 0.32 50.5
SCD.1273.DYF221MT01 220 100/0.25 0.533 3.00 0.30 61.5
SCD.1273.DYF331MT01 330 100/0.25 0.780 2.50 0.28 76.5
SCD.1273.DYF471MT01 470 100/0.25 1.170 2.10 0.25 91.5
SCD.1273.DYF681MT01 680 100/0.25 1.664 1.70 0.23 110.5
SCD.1273.DYF102MT01 1000 100/0.25 2.509 1.40 0.20 133.5
SCD.1273.DYF152MT01 1500 100/0.25 3.860 1.10 0.18 162.5
SCD.1273.DYF222MT01 2200 100/0.25 5.850 0.95 0.16 195.5
※公差Tolerance：N:±30%、M:±20%、K:±10%.
※工作温度Operating temperature rang：-40 ℃ to +105℃（Including Self-heating）
※储存温度Storage termperature rang：-40 ℃ to +125℃
Isat电流：指使电感量比初始值下降10%Max（ The rated DC current is that which cause at 10%Max